





1/10590/202

संघ राज्य प्रशासन, लददाख

THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

सामान्य प्रशासन विभाग

F.No: A/95/2021-Secy - GAD-Part(4)

ई-मेल/email:

यूटी सचिवालय/UT Secretariat

gad.utladakh@ladakh.gov.in

लेह/Leh, Dated:- 11/05/2023

Subject:- Deputation of Employees of Power Development Department to

UT of Ladakh.

Ref:- GO No. 13-JK(GAD) of 2023 dated:- 04.01.2023 issued by GAD, J&K.

Order No: -145-LA(GAD) of 2023

Dated: -11.05.2023

In the interest of administration, it is ordered that the below-mentioned officers who stands deputed to UT Ladakh in terms of aforesaid Govt. Order are hereby deployed and their services placed at the disposal of the Administrative Secretary, Power Development Department with immediate effect for their further postings.

S.No.			Department
1.	Mr. Farhat Rashid	I/c Assistant Executive Engineer	PDD
2.	Mr. Saadat Khurshed	I/c Assistant Engineer	PDD

Further, the department may also ensure that the salary of the deputed officers shall be drawn only from the date of their joining in UT Ladakh.

Consequent to the above the **Administrative Secretary Power Development Department** shall relieve 02 repatriated employees/engineers (vide ibid G.O) in lieu thereof, who are longest serving in UT of Ladakh after approval of competent authority with the direction to report to General Administration Department, J&K.

By order of Competent Authority.

Sd/(Ajeet Kumar Sahu) IAS
Commissioner/ Secretary
General Administration Department

Copy to the: -

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department, UT of J&K.
- 2. Administrative Secretary, Power Development Department, UT Administration of Ladakh.

- 3. District Informatics Officer, NIC, Ladakh.
- 4. Concerned officers for compliance.
- 5. Private Secretary to Advisor to Hon'ble Lt. Governor for information of Advisor to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Ladakh.
- 6. Order/e-office file.

(Sonam Chhosdon/सोनम छोसडोन)

उप सचिव/Deputy Secretary General Administration Department